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STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely \6 - Doq - O_jfag"'{ - ﬁ)
Mals: Requlred,‘j\iﬁdavl" WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver steport to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 Neo. Broadway

‘Wichita, Kanses Barton County. Sec 13 Rge. 12 (E)— (W)
NORTH Location as "NE/CNW4SW%” or footage from lines N%Dc NW/ 7_
7 " 1 Lease Owner______Sierra Pefxoleum Co., Inc.
[ ! Lease Name Dolecheck “C" - Well No._f14
: I Office Address 420 W, Douglas Ave,, Wichita, Kansas
Y R S R Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) i
! I Date well completed June 9, 1945 19
i ! Application for plugging filed ] 2/14/ 57 10
1 ] Application for plugging approved 2/15/ 57 19
t i Plagging commenced 2/23/ 57 19
ll : Plugging completed 2/27/ 57 19
I e A B Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry
| |
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 1 / Q/ oY 19,
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above .
Section Plat menced? ye S
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well R, M. Brundage
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_3292 _ _Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT N PULLED DUT
8 5/8 236° none
5 1/2 3201t 1,899°¢

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methed or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
__feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING RECCRD

Measured into ID 3295'; Plugging started 2/23/57. Finshed 2/27/57.

_ Plugged off bottom with sand back to 3280* and dumped 5 sacks cement
with bailer and shot 53" casing at 1,899%, Pulled pipe out of hole,

Filled hole with mud to 20{. Set rock bridge and mixed 5 sacks

cement for cap on well.

(If additional descnptxon is necessury, nse BACK of this s!met)

Name of Plugging Contractor__. L. Q. Forbes d/b/a/ Forbes Casing Pulling Coa

Address Box 221, Great Bend, Kansas
STATE OF KANSES . COUNTY OF RUSSELL .
S. P, Hall {employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God,
{ Signature )———i—m\ : —

{ Address )
SusscriBED AND SWORN 70 hefore me this 13th day of March 1937
“I21g,e. ) @%/
My commission expires 1-30"'61_o / B‘J il "' N ' ’ T Notary Public.
STATE (‘u; noL ,
PGeTNG e
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COMPANY: Edwin G, Bradley
CONIRACIOR: Ferrell-Young Drilling Co,
FARR: Dolecheck C #4

GCOMMENCED:  May 30, 1945
COMPLETED: June 9, 1945
ELEVATION: 1871

FCRMATION

Cellar

Shale, Shells & SAnd
Shale & Red Rock
Anhydrite

Shale & Shells

Salt & Shale

Shale & Lime Shells
Lime & Shale Bks,
Lime

Lime & Shale

Shale

Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime

Shale & Shells

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale
Arbuckle Lime
Total Depth

Tops: Anhydrite
Lansing
Arbuckle
Total Depth

COPY

LOCATION: NWec NW/4 NE/4
Section 13-165=1M
Barteon County, Kansas

CASING RECORD:
8 5/8" 236" 90 sax
5 1/2¢ 3201°¢ 100 sax

DEPTH

236

700

125
1200
1525
1680
1825
1960
2100
2350
2560

2695

2750
2920
3050
3269
3291
3295
3295

700
3024
3295
3295

I hereby certify this to be a correct and accurate log of the above
described well as shown by the drilling reports.

FERRELL-YOUNG DRILLING COMPANY

By: _/s/ Leon F. Huff

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of June, 1945,

My commission expires: February 19, 1949,

PLUGGING

FL™ (52 /87T /6. R/zw
BOSA FIGE &/ £ b

i

/s/ Carmen Reinhardt Leiker

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMIMSSION
FEB 15 237

CONSE_RVAT!ON DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas




