STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavis
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Barton	,	Coun	tv. Sec. 13	Two 16S Rge	$\frac{12}{(E)}$ (W)
NORTH	Location as "NE	E/CNW#SW#"	or footage fr	om lines	NWc NW/4 NI	$\frac{12}{E/4}$ (E) (W)
	Thease Owner	Sierr	a Petrol	eum Co., I	inc.	
	Lease Name Dolecheck "C" Well No. #4 Office Address 420 W. Douglas Ave., Wichita, Kansas					
					chita, Kan	sas
		· -	-	<u> </u>	las produci	•
	Date well completed June 9, 1945 19 Application for plugging filed 2/14/57 19					
	Application for				.5/5 7	19 19
					23/57	
1 1	Plugging commenced 2/23/57 Plugging completed 2/27/57					
	Reason for aban				dry	
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed, date of l	ast production_	1/9/57	19
Lecate well correctly on shove					or its agents bef	ore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?					
Name of Conservation Agent who supe						
Producing formation			Botto	m	Total Depth of	Well_3295Feet
show depth and thickness of an water,	on and gas formation	15.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD)S		<u> </u>			CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8 5/8	236 *	none
				5 1/2	3291 *	1,899'
			-		<u> </u>	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	 			
						·
<u>with bailer</u>	bottom with sa and shot 5½" c with mud to 20 ap on well.	asing at	l,899†. I	Pulled pipe	e out of ho	le.
55 5	O. Forbes d/	, ,	es Casin		Co.	
AddressB	ox 221, Great	peno, Kan	5dS			
STATE OF KANSES S. P. Hall		(USSELL employee of	owner) or (own	_, ss. ner or operator)	of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, s above-described well as filed and that	the same are true and	owledge of the d correct. So l (Signature)	facts, statem	ents, and matte	ers herein contain	ed and the log of the
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this 13th	day of_	March		(Address), 19	57
My commission expires 1-30-61.			-//ar	ge lo	oper	Notary Public.
CAPITOS - CONTRACTOR CAPITOS -	DLUCCIA			STATE COR	in a second	etca ()

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 13 T 16 R 12W
BOOK PAGE 141 LINE 6

MAR 14 (197

03-14-57

CONSERVATI TO VISION Wichita, Kansas

COPY

COMPANY: Edwin G. Bradley
CONTRACTOR: Ferrell-Young Drilling Co.

FARM:

Dolecheck G #4

CASING RECORD:

COMMENCED: May 30, 1945

COMPLETED: June 9, 1945

Section 13-16S-12W

Barton County, Kansas

90 sax

ELEVATION: 1871

8 5/8" 236 ° 5 1/2" 3291 °

3291 ^t

LOCATION: NWc NW/4 NE/4

100 sax

FORMATION	DEPTH
Cellar	4
Shale, Shells & SAnd	236
Shale & Red Rock	7 00
Anhydrite	72 5
Shale & Shells	1200
Salt & Shale	152 5
Shale & Lime Shells	1680
Lime & Shale Bks.	1825
Lime	1960
Lime & Shale	2100
Shale	2350
Shale & Shells	2560
Shale & Lime	2695
Shale & Shells	2750
Lime	2920
Lime & Shale	3050
Lime	3269
Lime & Shale	3291
Arbuckle Lime	3295
Total Depth	3 29 5
Tops: Anhydrite	700
Lansing	3024
Arbuckle	3295
Total Depth	3295

I hereby certify this to be a correct and accurate log of the above described well as shown by the drilling reports.

FERRELL-YOUNG DRILLING COMPANY

By: /s/ Leon F. Huff

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of June, 1945.

/s/ Carmen Reinhardt Leiker

My commission expires: February 19, 1949.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMILISSION

FEB 1 5 1937

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

PLUGGING FILT SEC 13 T 16 R/2W BOOK P/GE /4/ LI E 6